Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance News Release

Company Name: Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Company

Limited

Representative: Takahiro Yanai, President & CEO

Security Code: 8593

Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

Nagoya Stock Exchange, First Section

For inquiries: Taro Hasegawa, General Manager

Corporate Communications Department

Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Group's Auto Leasing subsidiary in Indonesia opens a branch in Surabaya

PT. Takari Kokoh Sejahtera (hereinafter "TKS"), a subsidiary of Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Company Limited (hereinafter the "Company") operating an auto lease business in Indonesia, announced the opening of a branch office in the city of Surabaya in the eastern part of Java, Indonesia. For TKS, it is the first branch office.

With the largest population in Southeast Asia, abundant natural resources, and the government's active development of infrastructures, Indonesia enjoys particularly robust economic growth among the ASEAN countries.

The city of Surabaya is located in the eastern part of Java and is the second-largest city in Indonesia. As Indonesia's core city with one of the largest ports in the country, and with which it handles logistics and trade, demand for vehicles is expected to further rise in the coming years.

Since joining our Group in November 2013, TKS has provided customers with a wide range of automotive services centered around auto leasing. The opening of its Surabaya Branch Office, which will serve as a hub in the eastern region of Indonesia, will realize services that are even faster and more tailored to the diverse needs of our customers.

As a business partner of customers who are expanding their businesses overseas, our Company will continue to support their business development by providing high-quality solutions in line with the business environment in each country.

<Overview of Branch Office>

Branch name	PT. Takari Kokoh Sejahtera Surabaya Branch
Address	Jl. Ketintang Baru IV No.5 Kel.Ketintang, Kec.Wonokromo Surabaya
Representative	Stefanus Agung Sadewo
Address of Head	Jl. Arjuna Utara No.131 Jakarta Barat 11470, Indonesia
Office	